FORM P TO-1594 RECO (14 - 28 - 2	003 TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-§ 3) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Management of the second of th		
Tale settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ ▼ 10243320	J.O		
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Dy namic Telecommunications, Inc.	Name: PCTEL Maryland, Inc.		
<u></u>	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association	•		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Maryland	Street Address: 8725 West Higgins Road, Suite 400		
Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60631		
	Individual(s) citizenship		
Na ure of conveyance:	Association General Partnership		
	I I Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name	○ Corporation-State Delaware		
[] Other	Other		
Execution Date: March 12, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ◯;		
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	고 발 중		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
~	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
78/179,058	2,177,215		
76/246,484 76/246,485	\$ 200		
78/219,567	SECT = SECT		
·	ttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:5		
Name: John L. Slafsky/Terri Y. Chen			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00		
	│ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │		
V∀ilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	M Elipiosed		
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Calcel Address. Soo : ago issue : issue			
	8. Deposit account number: (If fee insufficient, please use)		
	(If fee insufficient, piease ase)		
(ity: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	23-2415 Attn: 19097-900		
04/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000260 78179058	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
1 FC:85%1 40.00 OP DO NOT USE 02 FC:85%2 100.00 OP	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	11 11 66 1 at 1 a		
	i 4. lb. 4/17/03		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
Total number of pages including sover			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE 2.7

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dynamic Telecommunications, Inc., a Maryland corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of DTI Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DTI Holdings"), having its principal place of business at 12810 Wisteria Drive, 3rd Floor, Germantown, Maryland 20874 ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using, or intends to use the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"), and is the owner of the following registration and applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

DYNAMIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS	75/076,508	2,177,215	3/21/1996	7/28/1998
CLARIFY	78/179,058		10/28/2002	
OPTISITE	76/246,484		4/24/2001	
INSITE	76/246,485		4/24/2001	
SEEGULL	78/219,567		2/27/2003	

WHEREAS, PCTEL Maryland, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of PCTEL, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PCTEL"), having its principal place of business at 8725 West Higgins Road, Suite 400, Chicago, Illinois 60631 ("Assignee"), as a successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks relate within the meaning of 15 U.S.C. §1060, desires to acquire the Trademarks and their associated registration and applications for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and their associated registration and application for registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and their associated registration and application for registration. The parties hereto agree that PCTEL is an intended third party beneficiary of this Agreement and shall have the right, power and authority to enforce the provisions hereof as though it were a party hereto.

* * * *

C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB2\REV\2427719_2.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0493

"ASSIGNOR"	DYNAMIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. a Maryland corporation
	By: Paul / M
	Paul A. Kline, President
"ASSIGNEE"	PCTEL MARYLAND, INC. a Delaware corporation
	Rv-

John Schoen, Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of this <u>12</u> day of March, 2003.

C:WRPORTHLPALIB2REV2427719_2,DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0494

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of this <u>12</u> day of March, 2003.

"ASSIGNOR"

DYNAMIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

a Maryland corporation

Ву:_____

Paul A. Kline, President

"ASSIGNEE"

PCTEL MARYLAND, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By:

John Schoen, Chief Einancial Officer

C:WRPORTBL\PALIB2REV\2427719_2.DOC

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0495